consolidated statements of operations reflect all expenses incurred as a stand-alone company and include allocations of certain Exelon costs. These costs
include allocation of Exelon corporate costs that benefit us, including corporate governance, executive management, finance, legal, information technology,
human resources, and other general and administrative costs. We estimate the costs to operate as an independent, publicly traded company approximate the
amount of allocated costs that have been presented in our historical consolidated statements of operations and as such an autonomous entity pro forma
adjustment has not been made to the accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations. Certain factors could impact
these stand-alone public company costs, including the finalization of our staffing and infrastructure needs.

49

Constellation Newholdco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

  For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021
   Pro Forma Adjustments  (Note 2)

(In millions, except per share data)  Historical

Separation
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

CENG Put
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Operating revenues

Operating revenues  $ 13,245  $ 872(e)   $ 14,117

Operating revenues from affiliates   872   (872
)
(e)   —

Total operating revenues   14,117   —   —   14,117
Operating expenses

Purchased power and fuel   8,103   8,103
Operating and maintenance   2,955   458(e)   3,413

   [—](d)

Operating and maintenance from affiliates   458   (458
)
(e)   —

Depreciation and amortization   2,735   2,735
Taxes other than income taxes   354   354

Total operating expenses   14,605   —   —   14,605
Gain on sales of assets and businesses   144   144
Operating income   (344)   —   —   (344)
Other income and (deductions)

Interest expense, net   (214)   (214)
Interest expense to affiliates   (11)   11(b)   —
Other, net   561   [—](d)   561

Total other income and (deductions)   336   11   —   347
Income before income taxes   (8)   11   —   3

Income taxes   108   [—](k)  (38
)
(j)  70

Equity in losses of unconsolidated affiliates   (6)   (6)
Net income   (122)   11   38   (73)
Net (loss) income attributable to noncontrolling interests   125   153(i)  278
Net income attributable to membership interest or common
shareholders   (247)   11   (115)   (351)

Average shares of common stock outstanding (Note 3):

Basic   N/A   [—]
Diluted   N/A   [—]

Earnings per average common share (Note 3):
Basic   N/A   [—]
Diluted   N/A   [—]

50

Constellation Newholdco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2020

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2020
   Pro Forma Adjustments (Note 2)

(In millions, except per share data)  Historical

Separation
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

CENG Put
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Operating revenues

Operating revenues  $ 16,392  $ 1,211(e)   $ 17,603
Operating revenues from affiliates   1,211   (1,211)(e)   —

Total operating revenues   17,603   —   —   17,603
Operating expenses

Purchased power and fuel   9,592   (7)(e)   9,585
Purchased power and fuel from affiliates   (7)   7(e)   —
Operating and maintenance   4,613   555(e)   5,168

   [—](d)
Operating and maintenance from affiliates   555   (555)(e)   —
Depreciation and amortization   2,123   2,123
Taxes other than income taxes   482   482

Total operating expenses   17,358   —   —   17,358
Gain on sales of assets and businesses   11   11
Operating income   256   —   —   256
Other income and (deductions)

Interest expense, net   (328)   (11
)
(i)  (339)

Interest expense to affiliates   (29)   29(b)   —
Other, net   937   [—](d)   937

Total other income and (deductions)   580   29   (11)   598
Income before income taxes   836   29   (11)   854

Income taxes   249   [—](k)   (3
)
(j)  246

Equity in losses of unconsolidated affiliates   (8)   (8)
Net income   579   29   (8)   600
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (10)   3(i)  (7)
Net income attributable to membership interest or common
shareholders

589   29

(11)

607

Average shares of common stock outstanding (Note 3):

Basic   N/A   [—]
Diluted   N/A   [—]

Earnings per average common share (Note 3):
Basic   N/A   [—]
Diluted   N/A   [—]

51

Constellation Newholdco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2021

  As of September 30, 2021

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)

(In millions)  Historical

Separation
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,957   (321)(b)  $ 1,636

   [—](g)
Restricted cash and cash equivalents   62   62
Accounts receivable

Customer accounts receivable   1,412   184(e)   1,596
Customer allowance for credit losses   (84)   (84)

Customer accounts receivable, net   1,328   184   1,512
Other accounts receivable   465   465
Other allowance for credit losses   (4)   (4)

Other accounts receivable, net   461   —   461
Mark-to-market derivative assets   1,505   1,505
Receivables from affiliates   184   (184)(e)   0
Unamortized energy contract assets   36   36
Inventories, net

Fossil fuel and emission allowances   240   240
Materials and supplies   998   998

Renewable energy credits   486   486
Assets held for sale   11   11
Other   1,319   1,319

Total current assets   8,587   (321)   8,266
Property, plant and equipment (net of accumulated depreciation and amortization of
$15,966)   19,574   42(h)   19,616

Deferred debits and other assets
Nuclear decommissioning trust funds   15,404   15,404
Investments   165   165
Goodwill   47   47
Mark-to-market derivative assets   664   664
Prepaid pension asset   1.702   [—](c)   1,702
Unamortized energy contract assets   265   265
Deferred income taxes   13   13
Other   1,589   1,589

Total deferred debits and other assets   19,849   —   19,849
Total assets  $ 48,010   (279)  $ 47,731

52

Constellation Newholdco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2021

  As of September 30, 2021

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)

(In millions)  Historical

Separation
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings  $ 1,380   $ 1,380
Long-term debt due within one year   1,216   1,216
Accounts payable   1,612   154(e)   1,766
Accrued expenses   691   691
Payables to affiliates   154   (154)(e)   —
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities   1,709   1,709
Unamortized energy contract liabilities   2   2
Renewable energy credit obligation   682   682
Liabilities held for sale   3   3
Other   347   347

Total current liabilities   7,796   —   7,796
Long-term debt   4,593   4,593
Long-term debt to affiliates   321   (321)(b)   —
Deferred credits and other liabilities

Deferred income taxes and unamortized investment tax credits   3,685   [—](c)   3,685
   [—](f)

Asset retirement obligations   12,635   12,635
Pension obligations   —   [—](c)   —
Non-pension postretirement benefit obligations   857   [—](c)   857
Spent nuclear fuel obligation   1,209   1,209
Contractual obligation for regulatory agreement units   —   3,143(e)   3,143
Payables to affiliates   3,143   (3,143)(e)   —
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities   511   511
Unamortized energy contract liabilities   1   1
Other   1,224   [—](f)   1,224

Total deferred credits and other liabilities   23,265   —   23,265
Total liabilities(a)   35,975   (321)   35,654

Commitments and contingencies
Equity

Member’s equity
Membership interest   10,480   [—](a)   10,480

   [—](c)
Undistributed earnings   1,185   [—](a)   1,185
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net   (31)   [—](a)   (31)

Shareholders' equity
Common stock   —   [—](a)   —
Additional paid-in capital   —   [—](a)   42

   [—](g)
   42(h)
   [—](f)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net   —   [—](a)   —
   [—](c)

Total member’s or shareholders' equity   11,634   42   11,676
Noncontrolling interests   401   401

Total equity   12,035   42   12,077
Total liabilities and equity  $ 48,010   (279)  $ 47,731

53

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Basis of Presentation

The historical financial information as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2021 is derived from and should be read in conjunction with
the historical unaudited consolidated financial statements of Generation appearing elsewhere in this information statement and the assumptions outlined in
Note 2 below. The historical financial information for the year ended December 31, 2020 is derived from and should be read in conjunction with the
historical audited consolidated financial statements of Generation appearing elsewhere in this information statement and the assumptions outlined in Note 2